URMSL12C
URMSLI12CM

m The URM SL 12C/ SL 12C M optical distribution box is designed for the place-
ment of 12 optical connectors indoor and outdoor. The distribution box may be com-
plemented by a bracket, which enables it to be post-mounted.

» Maximum capacity is 12x LC (plastic holder)

or possibility to install an aluminium adapter holder for 12 SCsimplex
Integrated fibre management

+ 1% KM3 splice tray for the placement of optical splices

1x PG bushing for input cable

6 Dividable rubber bushing 2 1-3 mm
Use for fibers G.657 a,b

Lockable door
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z Opticky rozvadéc URM SL 12C/ SL 12C M je urcen k uloZeni max. 12 optickych
konektor(i ve vnitfnim i venkovnim prostiedi. Rozvadéc Ize doplnit drzékem, ktery
umoZnuje instalaci na sloup.

» Maximélni kapacita 12 LC (plastovy drzak)

nebo mozZnosti instalace hlinikového adaptérového drzdku pro 12 SCsimplex
Integrovany vldknovy management

+ 1x kazeta KM3 pro uloZeni optickych svari

1x PG prlichodka pro vstupni kabel

6% Pryzové délend priichodka 2 1-3 mm

Pouziti pro vldkna G.657 a,b

Uzamykatelné dvere
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} RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES / DOPORUCENE PRISLUSENSTV/
Post Brackets page 069

Another accessories on the pages 070-078

Drzéky na sloup str. 069
Dal3i pislusenstvi na str. 070-078

} TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNICKA DATA

WALL-MOUNTED OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION BOX
OPTICKY NASTENNY ROZVADEC

URMSL 12C

Bushings 1% PG 9; 6x Dividable rubber bushing 2x 1-3 mm
Coverage degree 1P 54 to EN 60529

Self-extinguishing degree V0 to UL 94

Impact protection degree 1K 10 to EN 50102

Solar radiation (UV) EN 60068-2-5

Change of temperature -40 °C/+70 °Caccording to EN 60068-2-14
Colour Light grey RAL 7035

Material — distribution PC/ABS

box

Material — bushings PA6, TPV

Dimensions 154 % 235 X 68 mm

Weight 0.7 kg /0.8 kg

Priichodky 1% PG 9; 6 Pryzové délend priichodka 2x 1-3 mm
Stupen kryti 1P54 dle CSN EN 60529

Stupen samozhasivosti VO dle UL 94

Stupen ochrany protindrazu 1K 10 dle CSN EN 50102

Slunecni zafeni (UV)

(SN EN 60068-2-5

Zkouska zmény teploty -40 °C/+70 °Cdle CSN EN 60068-2-14
Barva Svétle Seda RAL 7035

Materidl — rozvadéc PC/ABS

Materidl — priichodky PA6, TPV

Rozméry 154 % 235 X 68 mm

Hmotnost 0,7 kg/0,8 kg

URMSL12CM

} ORDER CODES / OBJEDNACI KODY

Order Code / Objednaci kod Name / Nazev

85RP.00/0000F URMSL12C

85RP.00/LDUOF URM SL 12€, 6x adapter LCD/UPC

85RP.00/LDAOF URM SL 12€, 6 adapter LCD/APC

85RP.00/LDUPF URM SL12€, 6x adapter LCD/UPC, 12 pigtail LC/UPC
85RP.00/LDAPF URM SL12€, 6 adapter LCD/APC, 12 pigtail LC/APC
85RP.20/0000F URMSL 12CM

85RP.20/SCUOF URM SL 12CM, 12 adapter SC/UPC

85RP.20/SCAOF URM SL 12C M, 12 adapter SC/APC

85RP.20/SCUPF URM SL 12C M, 12 adapter SC/UPC, 12 pigtail SC/UPC
85RP.20/SCAPF URM SL 12CM, 12 adapter SC/APC, 12 pigtail SC/APC

“PTICAL DISTRIBUTION BOXES FOR INDOOR OR OUTDOOR USE | OPTICKE ROZVADECE PRO VNITRNI NEBO VENKOVNI POUZITI —




